Attachment B:

Stalwart Clean and Sober, Inc.
FY 21-23 Change Order (CO3714)



Order CO3714

County of Santa Barbara
Purchasing Agent

260 N San Antonio Rd,
Santa Barbara, CA 93110

Order date
1/4/2023
Delivery address Vendor
Santa Barbara County 30084
BEHAVIORAL WELLNESS, AS DIRECTED STALWART CLEAN & SOBER INC
23 W MISSION ST
SANTA BARBARA
CA
93101
Bill To
Santa Barbara County
429 N. SAN ANTONIO RD. SANTA BARBARA, CA 93110 805-
681-5225
Refer Inquiries to Buyer Terms of payment
Christian Garcia 30 days
cgarcia@countyofsb.org
Preferred
Item/Comments Description delivery  Quantity Unit Price Amount
date

Stalwart Clean and Sober CN24037 - to provide
000307- Alcohol Drug Free Housing for ACT and ADP

REHABILITATION Recovery Residence Services. Change Order to 5223'02' 1.00 150,000.00 150,000.00
SERVICES extend contract end date to February 28, 2023, to
allow for PO to BC BOS Hearing.
Order Total USD 150,000.00

SERVICE CONTRACT (CN)

GENERAL: Contract to Provide Recovery Residence Services and Alcohol-Free Housing services as described in
Standard Terms and Conditions, Exhibits A-1, A-1, A-2, A-3, B, B-1, B-2, B-3, B-4 and Exhibit X.

CONTRACT PERIOD: Start date, as directed. Termination date, as directed and NO LATER THAN 02/28/2023.

LIMITATIONS: Total expenditure for the period shall not exceed $150,000.00. Any increase or decrease in this total
amount may be authorized only upon written notice from the County Chief Procurement Officer.

STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR INDEPENDENT CONTRACTORS (ver. 2018 03 23) attached.

THIS CONTRACT IS NOT VALID FOR AMOUNTS IN EXCESS OF TWO HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS
($200,000)



Note to Supplier: The following change(s) required and authorized for:
Original Order # CN24037

COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA




	Attachment B
	Stalwart Clean and Sober Inc CN24037 (CO3714)

